No

10

11

12

BRANDS HATCH
lvglic‘gJ WINTER STAGES

Saturday 18th January 2025

Crew Car

Michael Igoe/ Will Citroen C3 Rally
Atkins 2

John Griffiths/ Emma Skoda Fabia
Morrison Rally2

John Stone/ Alex VW Polo GTI
Stone R5

Richard Weatherley/ Citroen C3 Rally
Shaun Layland 2

Barry Morris/ Tom Darrian T90

Hutchings GTR+

Tony Robinson/ Paul Skoda Fabia R5
Spooner

Mike English/ Simon Ford Fiesta
Hunter Rally 2

Sean Quigley/ Colin  Ford Fiesta
Quigley Rally2
Stuart Maloney/ VW Polo R5
Steve McNulty

Chris West/ Keith Peugeot 306
Hounslow Maxi Kit Car

Rhys Yates/ James  Renault Clio RS

Yates

MGJ Engineering Brands Hatch Winter Stages 2025

Final
CC Class Club
1600 A  Dukeries/Dukeries
1600 A  Dukeries/Dukeries/ BWRDC
1600 A  Dukeries/Stockport 061
1600 A  Maidstone & Mid Kent MC/South Hams
MC
2499 C  Chelmsford MC/Chelmsford MC
1600 A  Dukeries/Dukeries
1600 A  Dukeries/Chelmsford MC
1600 A  Sutton & Chean/Sutton & Cheam
1600 A  Chelmsford MC/Sutton And Cheam
2500 C Crc/Crc
1998 D  Dukeries MC/Dukeries MC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Ashbrook, Williams Auctions, Invisi Film
Rainworth Skoda, Witham Motorsport,

Brodale Catering Equipment

Legend Performance Engineering
Legend Fires CAM Auto

MAWTech Rally & TCS Micropumps
Ramko Hydraulics, NHL, Darrian Cars,
Michelin Protyre, BarMor Developments
Professional Motorsport World Expo

Lumina Group / Kwiktrak

Ashley Group/Rally World

KGP Engines. Motordrive Seats.

ryr rhames


https://brandshatchstages.co.uk/
https://brandshatchstages.co.uk/

No
13

15

16
17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Crew

Alasdair Stables/

Neil Jones

James Garner/
Jordan Joines

Steve Hill/ Hal Ridge

Michael Cullen/
Sean Hassett

Jamie McBain/
Callum Young

Christopher Newton/
Kamila Zielinska

Dean Grimes/ Mark

Admans

Joseph Duffy/ Daniel

Duffy

Russell Davies/
Richard Suter

Geoff Bennett/ Tim

Chapman

Tim Mewett/ Liz
Jordan

Mick Jowers/ Ben

Jowers

John Yates/ Alex Lee

Antony Allery/ Alan

Carfrae

Car

Vauxhall
Chevette HSR

Darrian GTR

Mitsubishi Evo6
VW Polo R5

Peugeot 205
Maxi

Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta R5
Lotus Elise
Darrian GTR+
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Mk2

Ford Escort
Mk2

Porsche 911 3.0

RS
Ford Escort

CC Class Club

2286

2495

1998
1998

1998

1398

1998

1798

1998

2500

2500

2000

2998

1998

C

C

Dukeries MC/Dukeries MC
Loughborough/Wallasey
LHMC/LHMC

Trial Drivers Club Ireland/Trial Drivers
Club Ireland

Sutton And Cheam/Sutton And Cheam /
Clitheroe & DMC

South Oxon CC/South Oxon CC
Farnborough And D/Basingstoke
Dukeries/Dukeries
Maesteg/Forresters/Chelmsford MC
B&DCC/B&DCC

Maidstone & Mid Kent/Maidstone & Mid
Kent

Dukeries/Dukeries

Dukeries/Beverley

Wickford/Maidstone & Mid Kent MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Stables & Jones Motorsport; Exposure
AutoMoto

DAC property, DAC yacht charter

SGS Racing Transmissions
Beacon Health Check

Spark Developments

DG Construction Group, Datts

Motorsport, Teddy Bear Run

RJD Motor Services, JRE Race Engines

Staplehurst MOT Centre

ryr rhames

salter demolitions/Rally world



No
28

29

30

31

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Crew

George Sherman/
Neil Colman

Tarik Minott/ Harry
Walshaw

James Slaughter/
Josh Slaughter
Chris Woodhouse/
Lucy Wilding

Nigel Brain/
Catherine Brain

David Chislett/ Chris

Davies

Sam Cox/ Mattie
Franklin

Paul Sheard/ Sion
Cunniff

Neil Beaumont/
Dylan Thomas

Nigel Wetton/ Louise

Wetton

Robert Morris/ David

Jones

Charles De Garston/

Matt Weeks

Sam Gendy/
Samantha Bartlett

Car

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Escort
Peugeot 208 R2
Mazda MX5
Porsche SC
Renault Clio
Cup 3

Mazda MX5
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort

Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 9

CC Class Club

1598

1598

1975

1958

2500

3000

1998

1600

1998

2000

1600

2000

1998

A

A

Chelmsford MC/Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC/De Lacy MC

M&MKMC/M&MKMC

Quinton/Quinton

Bournemouth/Bournemouth

Aberdare MC/Aberdare MC

Crc/Dukeries

ERO/Caernarfon And Anglsey

Sutton & Cheam/Caernarfon &

Anglesey

Dukeries/Dukeries

Aberdare/CMC

Tunbridge Wells MC/Blackpalfrey MC

Dukeries/Dukeries

Entrant/Sponsor

Hillside Motorsport

Woodhouse Brothers

Spraytech Aylesbury Ltd, Franklins
Kitchen, smtyres.co.uk

Paulsheardmotorsport rally car hire
safety devices Polybush
R A Swann Ltd

Rex Pet Hotel/P&H Performance

PRISM Brain Mapping

MPT Scaffolding LTD



No
42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Crew
Ben Smith/ Ben
Smith
Callum Francis/
Roland Francis

Leigh Armstrong/

Jay Armstrong

Mick Johnson/ Peter

Pears

Peter Taylor/ Harriet

Worth

Damian Long/ Oliver

Marshall

Ben Smith/ Maria

King

Lee Williams/ Engin

Uslu

Alfie Threlfall/ Harry

Threlfall

Andy Reid/ Alex
Reid

Alex Waterman/
Luke Barry

Alex Steele/ Alex

Wingfield
Morgan John
Sparrow/ Roger
Sparrow

Car
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort RS

Ford Fiesta R5

Mazda MX5

Ford Escort
Mk2

Peugeot 106
Cup Car

Ford Escort RS

Honda Civic

Peugeot 205
Maxi

Ford Fiesta
Rally3

Ford Fiesta
ST150

Mazda MX5

CC Class Club

2488

1600

1993

1600

1999

1999

1587

2300

2000

1998

1497

1998

2500

C

Sutton & Cheam MC/Sutton & Cheam

MC
Chelmsford MC/Chelmsford MC

TWMC/TWMC

Chelmsford MC/Chelmsford MC

Dukeries/Coalville CC

SCCON/Chelmsford MC

Borough 18 MC/Borough 18 MC

Chelmsford MC/BmMC

Taunton MC/Witney MC

Craven/Craven

Middlesex/Border Ecosse CC

Worksop MC/Worksop MC

Southsea MC/Southsea MC

Entrant/Sponsor

RACEPAINT.CO.UK PRACTICAL CAR
& VAN RENTAL

MGJ Engineering and Rallyworld

FieldFare Farmers

MV Commercial, Fruehauf and Bennett
Grab Services Ltd

ARM Automotive / P.R Securities /
Satchell Engineering

EDSL Sport

Exposure Lights



No
55

56

57

58

59

60

62

63

64

65

67

68

69

Crew

Mike Webb/ Steve
Noble

Allan Sayers/ Bob
Stokoe

Scott Stutchbury/
Darren Stutchbury
Stephen Johansen/
Colin Stephens
Neal Dwyer/
Matthew Dwyer
Elliott Sharp/ Liam
Carfrae

Peter Hinton/ Ryan
Witty

Philip Chislett/
Samantha Chislett
Adam Holt/ Phil
Boyle

Luke Constantine/
Tom Constantine
Stuart Gilks/ Louise
Gilks

Pete Wilkins/
Caroline Brampton
James Edwards/
Andrew Scott

Car
Ford Fiesta

ST150

Ford Escort
Renault Clio
Rs3

Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort

MG ZR

Ford Escort
Talbot Sunbeam
Lotus

Ford Escort
Opel Adam R2
Talbot Sunbeam

BMW M3

Ford Fiesta

CC Class Club

1998

2000

2000

1998

2000

1598

1993

2174

2500

1600

1998

2998

1700

D

BHMC/Border MC/Chelmsford MC

West Suffolk MC/Southern & DMC

SCMC/SCMC

BLMCC/Coalville CC

Chelmsford MC/Chelmsford MC

B18/MMKMC

Chelmsford MC/Beverley And District

Aberdare MC/Aberdare MC

Chelmsford MC/Stockport

Chelmsford MC/Chelmsford MC

M&MKMC/M&MKMC

Sutton And Cheam/Sutton And Cheam

West Suffolk MC/West Suffolk MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Garolla Roller Garage Doors, MWW
Services Ltd, PGM, GP Autos

R1 Motosport KAS Automotive ARC

Aghabridge & csp shotblasting +
powdercoating + JG motorsport

Tatham Tyre Services

Constantine Motorsport

RTS Racing



No
70

72

73

75

76

s

78

80

81

82

83

84

85

Crew

Tom Grant/ Dick
Athow

Keith Anglesea/

Christine Pearson

George Clarke/

Jacob (Hobbit) Neal
Dave Hockaday/ Mr

Stephen Frost

Paddy Shovlin/ John

McCay

Tom Eckett/ Oliver

Wilkinson

Dave Thornhill/
Kevin Barnes

Jon Bray/ Darren

Styles

Brian Marquis/
Stuart Delf

Martyn Smith/

Nicholas Jackson

Joshua Thompson/
Lucie Gutteridge

Cameron Barclay/

Richard Farrell
James Rudd/

Jonathan Haynes

Car
Renault Clio

BMW Compact

Mini Cooper S

Volkswagen

Golf GTI

Ford Fiesta

BMW 318Ti

Peugeot 106

MG ZR Trophy

Peugeot 106

Ford Ka

Mini R50

Ford Fiesta R2

Nissan Micra

CC Class Club

2000

1900

1596

2000

998

1895

1600

1400

1398

1300

1600

1598

1348

G

Entrant/Sponsor
MMKMC/Blackpalfrey. MCK

Dukeries MC/Dukeries MC PROTYRE @ Buckley Tyres
Quinton/Trackrod MC Rally Car For Hire
Farnborough DMC/Farnborough DMC
MCMC/MCMC/Chelmsford
FDMC/FDMC

SOCC/SOCC

Chelmsford MC/SCCON Sax Velo/Lawson Motorsport
Sporting CC Of Norfolk/Sporting CC Of

Norfolk
NHMC/NHMC

Mass Racing Engines, Canada Garage
Motorsport, Dragon Leads

Octane Junkies

Southern CC/Caernarfonshire &
Angelsey / Stockport 061

MCAC/MCAC

Rally Car For Hire

EDSL Sport

Dukeries/Dukeries James Rudd Rallying



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

86 Jonathan Robilliard/  Citroen C2 1600 E  Chelmsford MC/Chelmsford MC Four Seasons Gardening
Gregory Robert

87 lan Copping/ Max Ford Fiesta 1998 D  Bexley Light CC/Bexley Light CC
Mulley

88 Oliver Mathison/ Citroen Saxo 1587 E  York MC/York MC Blue and Orange Motorsport
Tammy Mathison VTS

90 Paul Quinnell/ Peugeot 205 1900 G  Middlesex County AC/Middlesex County Tech 5 Racing
Alexander Quinnell  GTI AC

91 Philip Smith/ Robert Citroen C2 VTR 1598 E  Mec/ Chelmsford MC/Chelmsford MC  Sleepylion Racing
Smith

92 Freddie Death/ Jon  Renault Clio 1998 D Isle Of Wight/IOWCC Mr Tyre Motorsport
Barrett 182

There are 83 entries, and 80 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 20:00 GMT and were signed by Suze Rogers (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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MqJ BRANDS HATCH MGJ Engineering Brands Hatch Winter Stages 2025

agierps \WINTER STAGES

Sacurclay 18ch Jarary 20QS Final Individual Times in Position Order to MTC 8A
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
These Competitors have only reached SSF 8
1 A Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins 3:41 3:38 3:24 3119 3:26 3:24 416 4:12 29:20 1 1
5 C Barry Morris/ Tom Hutchings 3:45 3:37 3:25 3:22 3:28 3:26 4:17 4:19 29:39 1 2
3 A John Stone/ Alex Stone 3:46 3:39 3:28 3:23 3:34 3:29 4:23 4:23 30:05 2 3
2 A John Griffiths/ Emma Morrison 3:53 351 3:27 324 329 327 4:19 4:16 30:06 3 4
11 C Chris West/ Keith Hounslow 3:50 3142 3:28 3:26 3:35 3:29 4:20 4:18 30:08 2 5
10 A Stuart Maloney/ Steve McNulty 4:.05 3:43 3:26 3:21 3:30 3:26 4:24 4:19 30:14 4 6
4 A Richard Weatherley/ Shaun 3:50 3:45 3:30 3:27 3:35 3:30 4:22 4:21 30:20 5 7
Layland
13 C Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones 4:07 3:54 3:41 3:37 3:51 3:43 4:38 4:35 32:06 3
35 D Sam Cox/ Mattie Franklin 4:02 357 3:39 3:40 347 347 4:41 4:49 32:22 1
28 A George Sherman/ Neil Colman 4:11 4:01 3:54 3:30 3:49 3:48 4:48 4:39 32:40 6 10
39 A Robert Morris/ David Jones 4:16 4:04 3:40 3:43 3141 3:53 4:42 4:41 32:40 7 11
21 D Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy 4:11 4:.01 353 3:44 350 3:46 4:40 4:40 32:45 2 12
20 A Dean Grimes/ Mark Admans 4:29 3:54 357 3:34 3142 3:39 4:49 4:43 32:47 8 13
42 C Ben Smith/ Ben Smith 4:07 4:01 3:48 3:41 3:50 3:47 4:49 451 32:54 4 14
26 C John Yates/ Alex Lee 4:26 3:57 3:51 3:38 3:55 3:48 4:38 4:42 32:55 5 15
23 C Geoff Bennett/ Tim Chapman 4:11 355 3144 3:40 3:56 3:48 4:56 4:48 32:58 6 16
25 D Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers 4:12 4:01 3:47 3:46 3:54 3:48 4:45 4:58 33:11 3 17


https://brandshatchstages.co.uk/
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Crew

Luke Constantine/ Tom
Constantine

Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding

C David Chislett/ Chris Davies

Stephen Johansen/ Colin
Stephens

Paddy Shovlin/ John McCay
Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall
Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett

Charles De Garston/ Matt Weeks

Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain
Neil Beaumont/ Dylan Thomas
Paul Sheard/ Sion Cunniff
Peter Hinton/ Ryan Witty

Scott Stutchbury/ Darren
Stutchbury

Elliott Sharp/ Liam Carfrae
James Edwards/ Andrew Scott
Lee Williams/ Engin Uslu

Alex Waterman/ Luke Barry
Ben Smith/ Maria King

Allan Sayers/ Bob Stokoe

B Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton

Car Cls
65 E
31 E
34
58 B
76 D
47 D
41 B
40 D
33 C
37 B
36 E
62 D
57 D
60 E
69 D
49 C
52 B
48 E
56 D
38
46 D

Peter Taylor/ Harriet Worth

4:18

4:32
4:20
4:22

4:27
4:36
4:33
4:16
4:22
4:29
4:24
4:24
4:30

4:31
4:29
4:29
4:33
4:49

4:33
4:30
5:33

4:06

4:08
4:04
4:11

4:06
4:11
4:07
4:04
4:12
4:13
4:19
4:16
4:20

4:22
4:30
4:15
4:09
4:21

4:25
4:16
4:16

3:54

3:55
3:50
3:50

3:54
3:55
3:57
3:51
3:54
3:53
3:59
3:59
4:00

4:03
4:08
4:07
3:53
4:04

4:06
4:08
3:59

3:46

3:48
3:53
3:48

3:51
3:50
3:45
3:49
3:54
3:48
3:56
3:57
3:58

4:00
4:01
3:54
5:11
4:01

4:03
4:05
3:52

5
3:52

3:53
3:59
3:54

3:57
3:54
3:55
3:59
4:05
4:02
4:06
4:12
4:14

4:11
4:10
4:09
4:08
4:06

6
3:52

3:48
3:56
3:51

3:49
3:50
3:49
3:56
3:48
3:57
4:06
4:04
4:05

4:12
4:07
4:07
4:06
4:07

7
4:53

4:56
4:54
4:58

4:58
5:01
5:10
5:00
5:03
5:08
5:02
5:10
5:02

5:08
5:10
5:21
4:57
5:05

8
4:58

4:54
5:01
5:07

5:00
4:56
5:09
5:32
5:09
5:06
5:12
5:14
5:26

5:12
5:06
5:23
4:55
5:12

Car 48 Penalty details:-
4:13 4:10 5:12 5:25
4:16 4:04 5:29 5:25
4:06 3:59 5:14 5:23

Cls
Penalty Total Pos

33:39 1

33:54 2
33:57
34:01

34:02
34:13
34:25
34:27
34:27
34:36
35:04
35:16
35:35

00 N W w oo oo N O b

35:39
35:41
35:45
35:52
0:10 35:55
0:10 for 1:00 late at MTC 3
36:07 10
36:13 5
36:22 11

o A~ © © B»

O/A
Pos

18

19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38



Car Cls

80
63
51
85
45
50
27

68
70
72

81
82

83

77

92
91
67
73

O U >»> m U O 7

® O

Crew

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

James Rudd/ Jonathan Haynes
Mick Johnson/ Peter Pears

Alfie Threlfall/ Harry Threlfall
Antony Allery/ Alan Carfrae

Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton
Tom Grant/ Dick Athow

Keith Anglesea/ Christine
Pearson

F Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf

F Martyn Smith/ Nicholas Jackson

O O m O

Joshua Thompson/ Lucie
Gutteridge

Tom Eckett/ Oliver Wilkinson

Freddie Death/ Jon Barrett
Philip Smith/ Robert Smith
Stuart Gilks/ Louise Gilks

George Clarke/ Jacob (Hobbit)
Neal

1
4:41
5:45
5:13
4:46
4:41
5:13
4:07

4:45
4:56
4:47

5:05

4:51

5:01

4:52

4:48

5:15

8:24
4:30

2
4:27
4:08
4:38
4:31
4:21
6:45
4:08

4:32
4:37
4:35

4:37

4:42

4:47

4:27

4:29

4:59

8:24
4:23

3
4:09
3:55
4:13
4:12
4:18
4:03
3:54

4:16
4:20
4:28

4:25

4:24

4:27

4:08

4:15

4:40

3:57
4:01

4
4:05
3:51
4:02
4:08
4:06
3:53
3:49

4:12
4:17
4:20

4:15

4:22

4:21

4:14

4:10

4:34

3:49
3:56

5
4:15
5:08
4:19
4:19
4:11
4:03
8:00

6
4:15
4:02
4:13
4:16
4:05
3:57
3:48

7
5:17
5:04
5:09
5:31
5:42
4:50
4:48

8
5:17
5:04
5:21
5:31
5:52
4:56
4:49

Car 27 Penalty detalils:-
4:32 5:36 5:46
4:32 5:42 5:50
4:32 5:38 5:53

4:34
4:31
4:33

4:44

4:29 5:34 5:39
4:36  4:31 5:32 5:36
Car 82 Penalty details:-

5:01 4:37 5146 5:45

4:14 4:12 5:10 8:48
Car 77 Penalty details:-
4:13 5:22 8:48
4:58 6:05 5:59
3:51 4:46 5:00
4:10 30:00 5:21 5:07

4:18
4:59
3:52

Penalty Total
36:26

36:57

37:08

37:14

37:16

37:40

0:30 37:53
0:30 for 3:00 late at MTC 3
38:13

38:45

38:46

38:48
0:30 39:04

Cls
Pos

10

12

13

14

11

15

O/A
Pos

39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48

49
50

0:30 for Chicane Penalty SR 20.2 SS 5

Loc 19
39:45

0:10 40:15

0:10 for 1:00 late at RC 6
40:23

41:29

42:03

1:01:28

6

16

17

18
12

51

52

53
54
55
56



Car
54

12

17

88

84

30
53

Cls
C

Crew

Morgan John Sparrow/ Roger
Sparrow

Rhys Yates/ James Yates

Michael Cullen/ Sean Hassett

Oliver Mathison/ Tammy
Mathison

4:49

4:32

3:57

5:05

Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell 30:00

4:25 30:00 4:02

3:59 3147 341

3:44 6:00 4:12

5:40 30:00 4:16

4:33 4:23 8:00

James Slaughter/ Josh Slaughter 30:30 30:00 4:05 3:42

Alex Steele/ Alex Wingfield

4:27

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
4.20 miles 4.20 miles 4.00 miles

Stage 3

4:17 4:06 4:00

Stage 4
4.00 miles

5 6 7 8
4:10 4:07 5:08 5:10

3:45 3:46 4:41 4:35
Car 12 Penalty details:-
3:40 3:31 4:30 4:31
Car 17 Penalty details:-
4:26 4:15 5:18 5:06

Car 88 Penalty details:-
4:35 4:20 6:03 5:13
Car 84 Penalty details:-

3:51 3:48 4:45 4:59
30:00 30:00 5:14 5:06
Car 53 Penalty detalils:-

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

1:01:51 13 57

30:00 1:02:46 19 58
30:00 for OTL at MTC 2
30:00 1:04:05 10 59
30:00 for Missed RC 6
1:00 1:05:06 8 60

1:00 for 1:00 early at RC 1
4:20 1:11:27 9 61

0:30 for Chicane Penalty SR 20.2 SS 3
Loc 3

3:00 for 3:00 early at MTC 4

0:20 for 2:00 late at MTC 5

0:30 for Short Cutting SR 20.1 SS 7 Loc 5

1:25:40 20 62
30:10 1:57:20 21 63

30:00 for OTL at MTC 2
0:10 for 1:00 late at MTC 3

Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles



These results became Final on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 20:00 GMT and were signed by Suze Rogers (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Sacurciay 18th Jariary a0QS Final Individual Times in Starting Order to MTC 8A
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 A Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins 3:41 3:38 324 3:19 3:26 3:24 4:16 4:12 29:20 1 1
2 A John Griffiths/ Emma 3:53 3561 327 324 3:29 3:27 4:19 4:16 30:06 3 4
Morrison
A John Stone/ Alex Stone 3146 3:39 3:28 323 3:34 3:29 4:23 4:23 30:05 2 3
A Richard Weatherley/ Shaun  3:50 3:45 3:30 3:27 3:35 3:30 4:22 4:21 30:20 5
Layland
5 C Barry Morris/ Tom 3:45 3:37 325 322 3:28 3:26 4:17 4:19 29:39 1 2
Hutchings
6 A Tony Robinson/ Paul 3:58 3:49 Retired
Spooner
7 A Mike English/ Simon 3:52 346 3:32 1:00 Electrical
Hunter

Car 7 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at RC 2

8 A Sean Quigley/ Colin 3:54 3146 3:34 345 3143 3:32 4:52 Bad Day at the Office
Quigley

10 A Stuart Maloney/ Steve 4:05 3143 326 3:21 330 3:26 4:24 4:19 30:14 4 6
McNulty

11  C Chris West/ Keith 3:50 342 328 326 3:35 3:29 4:20 4:18 30:08 2 5
Hounslow

12 D Rhys Yates/ James Yates 4:32 3:59 3147 3141 345 346 4:41 435 30:00 1:02:46 19 58

Car 12 Penalty details:- 30:00 for OTL at MTC 2
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https://brandshatchstages.co.uk/

Car Cls
13 C
15 C
16 B
17 A
18 D
19 F
20 A
21 D
22 D
23 C
24 C
25 D
26 C
27 D

Crew

Alasdair Stables/ Neil
Jones

James Garner/ Jordan
Joines

Steve Hill/ Hal Ridge
Michael Cullen/ Sean
Hassett

Jamie McBain/ Callum
Young

Christopher Newton/
Kamila Zielinska

Dean Grimes/ Mark
Admans

Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy
Russell Davies/ Richard

Suter

Geoff Bennett/ Tim
Chapman

Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan

Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers

John Yates/ Alex Lee

Antony Allery/ Alan Carfrae

4:07

6:43

3:57

4:23

4:29

4:11
4:14

4:11

4.08
4:12
4:26
4.07

3:54

3:44

4:00

3:54

4:01
3:54

3:55

4:00
4:01
3:57
4:08

3:41

6:00

3:48

3:57

3:53
3:54

3:44

3:46
3:47
3:51
3:54

3:37

4:12

3:41

3:34

3:44
3:39

3:40

3:39
3:46
3:38
3:49

5 6 7
3:51 3:43 4:38 4:35

3:40 3:31 4:30 4:31

Car 17 Penalty details:-
3:46 3:43 8:48

3:42

3:39 4:49 4:43

3:50
3:52

3:46 4:40 4:40
3:43 4:45

3:56 3:48 4:56 4:48
3:47
3:54
3:55
8:00

3:48

3:48 4:45 4:58
3148 4:38 4:42
3:48 4:48 4:49

Car 27 Penalty details:- 0:30 for 3:00 late at MTC 3

8 Penalty

30:00

Total
32:06

Retired

Broken CV
1:04:05

30:00 for Missed RC 6

0:30

Engine Mount

NON STARTER

32:47

32:45
Retired

32:58

Gearbox
33:11
32:55
37:53

Cls
Pos

10

14

O/A
Pos

59

13

12

16

17
15
45



Car Cls
28 A
29 A
30 D
31 E
33 C
34 C
35 D
36 E
37 B
38 B
39 A
40 D
41 B
42 C

Crew 1
George Sherman/ Neil 4:11
Colman

Tarik Minott/ Harry 4:57
Walshaw

James Slaughter/ Josh 30:30
Slaughter

Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy 4:32
Wilding

Nigel Brain/ Catherine 4:22
Brain

David Chislett/ Chris 4:20
Davies

Sam Cox/ Mattie Franklin 4:02

Paul Sheard/ Sion Cunniff 4:24

Neil Beaumont/ Dylan 4:29
Thomas

Nigel Wetton/ Louise 4:30
Wetton

Robert Morris/ David Jones 4:16

Charles De Garston/ Matt 4:16
Weeks

Sam Gendy/ Samantha 4:33
Bartlett
Ben Smith/ Ben Smith 4:07

4:01

4:33

30:00

4:08

4:12

4:04

3:57

4:19

4:13

4:16

4:04
4:04

4:07

4:01

3:54

4:05

3:55

3:54

3:50

3:39

3:59

3:53

4:08

3:40
3:51

3:57

3:48

3:30

3:42

3:48

3:54

3:53

3:40

3:56

3:48

4:05

3:43
3:49

3:45

3:41

3:49

3:51

3:53

4:05

3:59

3:47

4:06

4:02

4:16

3:41
3:59

3:55

3:50

3:48

3:48

3:48

3:48

3:56

3:47

4:06

3:57

4:04

3:53
3:56

3:49

3:47

4:48

4:45

4:56

5:03

4:54

4:41

5:02

5:08

5:29

4:42
5:00

5:10

4:49

8 Penalty

4:39

4:59

4:54

5:09

5:01

4:49

5:12

5:06

5:25

4:41
5:32

5:09

4:51

Total
32:40

Gearbox

1:25:40

33:54

34:27

33:57

32:22
35:04
34:36

36:13

32:40
34:27

34:25

32:54

Cls
Pos

20

O/A
Pos

10

62

19

26

20

28
27

37

11
25

24

14



Crew

Callum Francis/ Roland
Francis

Leigh Armstrong/ Jay
Armstrong

Mick Johnson/ Peter Pears
Peter Taylor/ Harriet Worth

Damian Long/ Oliver
Marshall

Ben Smith/ Maria King

Lee Williams/ Engin Uslu

Alfie Threlfall/ Harry
Threlfall

D Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

Car Cls
43 E
44 D
45 A
46 D
47 D
48 E
49 C
50 D
51
52 B
53 D
54 C
55 D
56 D
57 D

Alex Waterman/ Luke Barry
Alex Steele/ Alex Wingfield

Morgan John Sparrow/
Roger Sparrow

Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Allan Sayers/ Bob Stokoe

Scott Stutchbury/ Darren
Stutchbury

4:18

4:09

4:41

5:33

4:36

4:49

4:29
5:13

5:13

4:33

4:27

4:49

4:16

4:33
4:30

4:06

4:02

4:21

4:16

4:11

4:21

4:15
6:45

4:38

4:09

4:17

4:25

4:11

4:25
4:20

3:49

3:50

4:18

3:59

3:55

4:04

4:07
4:03

4:13

3:53

4:06

30:00

3:55

4:06
4:00

3:47

3:42

4:06

3:52

3:50

4:01

3:54
3:53

4:02

5:11

4:00

4:02

3:54

4:03
3:58

3:56

3:53

4:11

4:06

3:54

4:06

6 7 8
3:56 5:38

4:05

4:05

3:59
3:50

5:42 5:52
5:14 5:23
5:01 4:56

4:07 5:05 5:12

Car 48 Penalty detalils:-

4:09
4:03

4:19
4:08
30:00

4:07 5:21 5:23
3:57 4:50 4:56

4:13 5:09 5:21
4:06 4:57 4:55
30:00 5:14 5:06

Car 53 Penalty details:-

4:10

4:09

4:13
4:14

4:07 5:08 5:10

3:57 4:52 5:01

4:10 5:12 5:25
4:05 5:02 5:26

Total
Steering Rack

Penalty

Disqualified SR 20.4 SS 6 Loc 14

37:16
36:22
34:13

0:10 35:55
0:10 for 1:00 late at MTC 3

35:45

37:40

37:08
35:52
30:10 1:57:20

30:00 for OTL at MTC 2
0:10 for 1:00 late at MTC 3

1:01:51

Disqualified Cut Through Split SR

20.4 SS 8 Loc 14
36:07
35:35

Cls
Pos

11

13

12

21

13

10
8

O/A
Pos

43
38
23

35

33
44

41
34
63

57

36
30



Car Cls
58 B
50 D
60 E
62 D
63 C
64 C
65 E
67 D
68 C
69 D
70 G
72 D
73 C
75 D

Crew

Stephen Johansen/ Colin
Stephens

Neal Dwyer/ Matthew
Dwyer

Elliott Sharp/ Liam Carfrae
Peter Hinton/ Ryan Witty

Philip Chislett/ Samantha
Chislett

Adam Holt/ Phil Boyle

Luke Constantine/ Tom
Constantine

Stuart Gilks/ Louise Gilks

Pete Wilkins/ Caroline
Brampton

James Edwards/ Andrew
Scott

Tom Grant/ Dick Athow

Keith Anglesea/ Christine
Pearson

George Clarke/ Jacob
(Hobbit) Neal

Dave Hockaday/ Mr
Stephen Frost

4:22

4:53

4:31

4:24

5:45

4:18

8:24
4:45

4:29

4:56
4:47

4:30

4:28

4:11

4:19

4:22

4:16

4:08

4:06

8:24
4:32

4:30

4:37
4:35

4:23

4:19

3:50

4:47

4:03

3:59

3:55

3:54

3:57
4:16

4:08

4:20
4:28

4:01

4:15

3:48

4:00

3:57

3:51

3:46

3:49
4:12

4:01

4:17
4:20

3:56

4:06

5 6 7 8
3:54 3:51 4:58 5:07

Car 59 Penalty details:-
4:11 4:12 5:.08 5:12
4:12 4:04 5:10 5:14
5:08 4:02 5:04 5:04

3:52 3:52 4:53 4:58

3:52
4:34

3:51
4:32

4:46
5:36

5:00
5:46
4:10 4:07 5:10 5:06
4:31

4:33

4:32
4:32

5:42
5:38

5:50
5:53
4:10 30:00

5:21 5:07

4:19

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos
34:01 1 21

0:30 Gearbox

0:30 for Chicane Penalty SR20.2 SS 1 Loc 3

35:39 4 31
35:16 7 29
36:57 10 40

NON STARTER

33:39 1 18
42:03 18 55
38:13 11 46
35:41 9 32
38:45 1 47
38:46 15 48
1:01:28 12 56

Disqualified SR 20.4 SS 5 Loc 9



Crew

Paddy Shovlin/ John
McCay

Tom Eckett/ Oliver
Wilkinson

Dave Thornhill/ Kevin

Barnes

F Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

F Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf

F Martyn Smith/ Nicholas

Car Cls
76 D
77 D
78 E
80
81
82
83 E
84 E
85 F
86 E
87 D

Jackson

Joshua Thompson/ Lucie
Gutteridge

Cameron Barclay/ Richard
Farrell

James Rudd/ Jonathan
Haynes

Jonathan Robilliard/
Gregory Robert

lan Copping/ Max Mulley

4:27

4:52

8:24

4:41

5:05

4:51

5:01

30:00

4:46

4:49

4:06

4:27

4:56

4:27

4:37

4:42

4:47

4:33

4:31

4:31

3:54

4:08

4:20

4:09

4:25

4:24

4:27

4:23

4:12

4:16

3:51

4:14

4:05

4:05

4:15

4:22

4:21

8:00

4:08

30:00

5 6 7 8
3:57 3:49 4:58 5:00

4:14 4:12 5:10 8:48

Car 77 Penalty details:-

4:15 4:15 5:17 5:17
4:44 4:29 5:34 5:39
4:36 4:31 5:32 5:36

Car 82 Penalty details:-
5:01 4:37 5:46 5:45

4:35 4:20 6:03 5:13

Car 84 Penalty details:-

4:19 4:16 5:31 5:31

4:34

Penalty Total
34:02
0:10 40:15

0:10 for 1:00 late at RC 6
Retired

36:26
38:48

0:30 39:04

Cls
Pos

16

O/A
Pos

22

52

39
49
50

0:30 for Chicane Penalty SR 20.2 SS 5 Loc 19

39:45

4:20 1:11:27

6

9

51

61

0:30 for Chicane Penalty SR 20.2 SS 3 Loc 3

3:00 for 3:00 early at MTC 4
0:20 for 2:00 late at MTC 5
0:30 for Short Cutting SR 20.1 SS 7 Loc 5

37:14

Retired

NON STARTER

2

42



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4
88 E Oliver Mathison/ Tammy 5:05 5:40 30:00 4:16
Mathison

90 G Paul Quinnell/ Alexander 4:58 4:41 4:27 4:25
Quinnell

91 E Philip Smith/ Robert Smith 5:15 459 4:40 4:34
92 D Freddie Death/ Jon Barrett 4:48 4:29 4:15 4:10

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
4.20 miles 4.20 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles

5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
4:26 4:15 5:18 5:06 1:00 1:05:06

Car 88 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at RC 1

4:40 4:34 Retired
4:59 4:58 6:05 5:59 41:29
4:18 4:13 5:22 8:48 40:23
Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.40 miles

Cls OIA
Pos Pos
8 60
7 54
17 53
Stage 8
4.40 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 20:00 GMT and were signed by Suze Rogers (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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MqJ BRANDS HATCH MGJ Engineering Brands Hatch Winter Stages 2025

agierps \WINTER STAGES

Sacurclay 18ch Jarary 20QS Final Individual Times in Class Order to MTC 8A
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class A
1 A Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins 3:41 3:38 3:24 3119 3:26 3:24 416 4:12 29:20 1 1
3 A John Stone/ Alex Stone 3:46 3:39 3:28 3:23 3:34 3:29 4:23 4:23 30:05 2 3
2 A John Griffiths/ Emma Morrison 3:53 351 3127 3:24 3:29 3:27 4:19 4:16 30:06 3 4
10 A Stuart Maloney/ Steve McNulty 4:05 3143 3:26 3:21 3:30 3:26 4:24 4:19 30:14 4 6
4 A Richard Weatherley/ Shaun 3:50 3145 3:30 3:27 3:35 3:30 4:22 4:21 30:20 5 7
Layland
28 A George Sherman/ Neil Colman 4:11 4:01 3:54 3:30 3:49 3:48 4:48 4:39 32:40 6 10
39 A Robert Morris/ David Jones 4:16 4:04 3:40 3:43 3:41 353 4:42 4:41 32:40 7 11
20 A Dean Grimes/ Mark Admans 4:29 3:54 3:57 3:34 3:42 3:39 4:49 4:43 32:47 8 13
45 A Mick Johnson/ Peter Pears 4:41 4:21 4:18 4:06 4:11 4:05 5:42 552 37:16 9 43
17 A Michael Cullen/ Sean Hassett 3:57 344 6:00 4:12 3:40 3:31 4:30 4:31 30:00 1:04:05 10 59
Car 17 Penalty details:- 30:00 for Missed RC 6
Class B
58 B Stephen Johansen/ Colin 4:22 4:11 3:50 3:48 3:54 3:51 4:58 5:.07 34:01 1 21
Stephens
41 B Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett 4:33 4:.07 357 345 355 3:49 5:10 5:09 34:25 2 24
37 B Neil Beaumont/ Dylan Thomas 4:29 4:13 3:53 3:48 4:02 3:57 5:08 5:06 34:36 3 27
52 B Alex Waterman/ Luke Barry 4:33 4:09 3:53 5:11 4:08 4:06 4:57 4:55 35:52 4 34
38 B Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton 4:30 4:16 4:08 4:.05 4:16 4:04 5:29 5:25 36:13 5 37


https://brandshatchstages.co.uk/
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Car Cls
Class C

5
11
13
42
26
23
34
33
49
63
68
73

54

C

OO o000 000000

C

Class D

35
21
25
76
47
40
62

O O U0 U O U O

Crew

Barry Morris/ Tom Hutchings
Chris West/ Keith Hounslow
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
Ben Smith/ Ben Smith

John Yates/ Alex Lee

Geoff Bennett/ Tim Chapman
David Chislett/ Chris Davies
Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain

Lee Williams/ Engin Uslu

Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton

George Clarke/ Jacob (Hobbit)
Neal

Morgan John Sparrow/ Roger
Sparrow

Sam Cox/ Mattie Franklin
Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy

Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers

Paddy Shovlin/ John McCay
Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall
Charles De Garston/ Matt Weeks
Peter Hinton/ Ryan Witty

3:45
3:50
4:07
4:07
4:26
4:11
4:20
4:22
4:29
5:45
4:45
4:30

4:49

4:02
4:11
4:12
4:27
4:36
4:16
4:24

3:37
3:42
3:54
4:01
3:57
3:55
4:04
4:12
4:15
4:08
4:32
4:23

4:25

3:57
4:01
4:01
4:06
4:11
4:04
4:16

3:25
3:28
3:41
3:48
3:51
3:44
3:50
3:54
4:07
3:55
4:16
4:01

30:00

3:39
3:53
3:47
3:54
3:55
3:51
3:59

3:22
3:26
3:37
3:41
3:38
3:40
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:51
4:12
3:56

4:02

3:40
3:44
3:46
3:51
3:50
3:49
3:57

3:28
3:35
3:51
3:50
3:55
3:56
3:59
4:05
4:09
5:08
4:34
4:10

4:10

3:47
3:50
3:54
3:57
3:54
3:59
4:12

3:26
3:29
3:43
3:47
3:48
3:48
3:56
3:48
4:07
4:02
4:32
30:00

4:07

3:47
3:46
3:48
3:49
3:50
3:56
4:04

4:17
4:20
4:38
4:49
4:38
4:56
4:54
5:03
5:21
5:04
5:36
5:21

5:08

4:41
4:40
4:45
4:58
5:01
5:00
5:10

8

4:19
4:18
4:35
4:51
4:42
4:48
5:01
5:09
5:23
5:04
5:46
5:07

5:10

4:49
4:40
4:58
5:00
4:56
5:32
5:14

Penalty

Total

29:39
30:08
32:06
32:54
32:55
32:58
33:57
34:27
35:45
36:57
38:13
1:01:28

1:01:51

32:22
32:45
33:11
34:02
34:13
34:27
35:16

Cls
Pos

© 00 N oo o~ W DN P

e
N B O

=
w

~N o o WDN P

O/A
Pos

14
15
16
20
26
33
40
46
56

57

12
17
22
23
25
29



Car Cls
57 D

69 D
56 D
46 D
51 D
50 D
27 D
72 D
77 D
92 D
67 D
12 D
30 D
53 D
Class E
65 E
31 E

Crew

Scott Stutchbury/ Darren
Stutchbury

James Edwards/ Andrew Scott
Allan Sayers/ Bob Stokoe
Peter Taylor/ Harriet Worth
Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

Alfie Threlfall/ Harry Threlfall
Antony Allery/ Alan Carfrae

Keith Anglesea/ Christine
Pearson

Tom Eckett/ Oliver Wilkinson

Freddie Death/ Jon Barrett
Stuart Gilks/ Louise Gilks
Rhys Yates/ James Yates

1
4:30

4:29
4:33
5:33
5:13
5:13
4:07

4:47

4:52

4:48

8:24
4:32

James Slaughter/ Josh Slaughter 30:30

Alex Steele/ Alex Wingfield

Luke Constantine/ Tom
Constantine

Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding

4:27

4:18

4:32

4:20

4:30
4:25
4:16
4:38
6:45
4:08

4:35

4:27

4:29

8:24

3:59

30:00
4:17

4:06

4:08

4:00

4:08
4:06
3:59
4:13
4:03
3:54

4:28

4:08

4:15

3:57

3:47

4:05
4:06

3:54

3:55

3:58

4:01
4:03
3:52
4:02
3:53
3:49

4:20

4:14

4:10

3:49

3:41

3:42
4:00

3:46

3:48

5
4:14

4:10
4:13
4:06
4:19
4:03
8:00

6
4:05

4:07
4:10
3:59
4:13
3:57
3:48

7
5:02

5:10
5:12
5:14
5:09
4:50
4:48

8
5:26

5:06
5:25
5:23
5:21
4:56
4:49

Car 27 Penalty detalils:-
4:33 4:32 5:38 5:53

4:14 4:12 5:10 8:48
Car 77 Penalty details:-
4:18 4:13 5:22 8:48
3:52 3:51 4:46 5:00
3:45 3146 4:41 4:35
Car 12 Penalty detalils:-
3:51 3:48 4:45 4:59
30:00 30:00 5:14 5:06
Car 53 Penalty details:-

3:52 3:52 4:53 4:58

3:53 3:48 4:56 4:54

Penalty Total
35:35

35:41

36:07

36:22

37:08

37:40

0:30 37:53

0:30 for 3:00 late at MTC 3
38:46

0:10 40:15

0:10 for 1:00 late at RC 6
40:23
42:03
30:00 1:02:46

30:00 for OTL at MTC 2

1:25:40
30:10 1:57:20

30:00 for OTL at MTC 2
0:10 for 1:00 late at MTC 3

33:39

33:54

Cls
Pos

10
11
12
13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

1

2

O/A
Pos

30

32
36
38
41
44
45

48

52

53

55

58

62
63

18

19



Car Cls
36 E
60 E
48 E
83 E
91 E
88 E
84 E

Class F
80 F
85 F
81 F
82 F

Class G

70

G

Crew 1
Paul Sheard/ Sion Cunniff 4:24
Elliott Sharp/ Liam Carfrae 4:31
Ben Smith/ Maria King 4:49
Joshua Thompson/ Lucie 5:.01
Gutteridge

Philip Smith/ Robert Smith 5:15
Oliver Mathison/ Tammy 5:05
Mathison

Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell 30:00

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles 4:41
James Rudd/ Jonathan Haynes 4:46
Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf 5:05
Martyn Smith/ Nicholas Jackson 4:51

Tom Grant/ Dick Athow 4:56

2
4:19
4:22
4:21

4:47

4:59

3
3:59
4:03
4:04

4:27

4:40

5:40 30:00

4:33

4:27
4:31
4:37
4:42

4:37

4:23

4:09
4:12
4:25
4:24

4:20

4
3:56
4:00
4:01

4:21

4:34

4:16

8:00

4.05
4.08
4:15
4:22

4:17

5
4:06
4:11
4:06

6 7 8
4:06 5:02 5:12
4:12 5:08 5:12
4:07 5:05 5:12

Car 48 Penalty details:-

5:01

4:59
4:26

4:37 5146 5:45

4:58 6:05 5:59
4:15 5:18 5:06

Car 88 Penalty details:-

4:35

4:20 6:03 5:13

Car 84 Penalty details:-

4:15
4:19
4:44
4:36

4:15 5:17 5:17
4:16 5:31 5:31
4:29 5:34 5:39
4:31 5:32 5:36

Car 82 Penalty details:-

4:31

4:32 5:42 550

Penalty Total
35:04

35:39

0:10 35:55

0:10 for 1:00 late at MTC 3
39:45

41:29
1:00 1:05:06

1:00 for 1:00 early at RC 1
4:20 1:11:27

Cls OIA

Pos Pos
3 28
31

35

6 51
54

60

9 61

0:30 for Chicane Penalty SR 20.2 SS 3

Loc 3

3:00 for 3:00 early at MTC 4

0:20 for 2:00 late at MTC 5

0:30 for Short Cutting SR 20.1 SS 7 Loc 5

36:26
37:14
38:48
0:30 39:04

0:30 for Chicane Penalty SR 20.2 SS 5

Loc 19

38:45

1 39
2 42
3 49
4 50
1 47



Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.20 miles 4.20 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 20:00 GMT and were signed by Suze Rogers (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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to MTC 8A

agoeerps  \WINTER STAGES

Saturday 18th January 2025

Final Overall Results in Position Order

Total Cls OJA Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead

These Competitors have only reached SSF 8

1 A Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins Citroen C3 Rally 2 29:20 1 1

5 C Barry Morris/ Tom Hutchings Darrian T90 GTR+ 29:39 1 2 +0:19 +0:19

3 A John Stone/ Alex Stone VW Polo GTI R5 30:05 2 3 +0:45 +0:26

2 A John Griffiths/ Emma Morrison Skoda Fabia Rally2 30:06 3 4 +0:46 +0:01
11 C Chris West/ Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car  30:08 2 5 +0:48 +0:02
10 A Stuart Maloney/ Steve McNulty VW Polo R5 30:14 4 6 +0:54 +0:06

4 A Richard Weatherley/ Shaun Layland Citroen C3 Rally 2 30:20 5 7 +1:00 +0:06
13 C Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones Vauxhall Chevette HSR 32:06 3 8 +2:46 +1:46
35 D Sam Cox/ Mattie Franklin Renault Clio Cup 3 32:22 1 9 +3:02 +0:16
28 A George Sherman/ Neil Colman Ford Fiesta Rally2 32:40 6 10 +3:20 +0:18
39 A Robert Morris/ David Jones Ford Fiesta R5 32:40 7 11 +3:20
21 D Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy Lotus Elise 32:45 2 12 +3:25 +0:05
20 A Dean Grimes/ Mark Admans Ford Fiesta R5 32:47 8 13 +3:27 +0:02
42 C Ben Smith/ Ben Smith Ford Escort 32:54 4 14 +3:34 +0:07
26 C John Yates/ Alex Lee Porsche 911 3.0 RS 32:55 5 15 +3:35 +0:01
23 C Geoff Bennett/ Tim Chapman Ford Escort 32:58 6 16 +3:38 +0:03
25 D Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers Ford Escort Mk2 33:11 3 17 +3:51 +0:13
65 E Luke Constantine/ Tom Constantine Opel Adam R2 33:39 1 18 +4:19 +0:28
31 E Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding Peugeot 208 R2 33:54 2 19 +4:34 +0:15
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Car Cls Crew

34
58
76
47
41
40
33
37
36
62
57
60
69
49
52
48
56
38
46
80
63
51
85
45

C
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David Chislett/ Chris Davies
Stephen Johansen/ Colin Stephens
Paddy Shovlin/ John McCay
Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall
Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett
Charles De Garston/ Matt Weeks
Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain

Neil Beaumont/ Dylan Thomas
Paul Sheard/ Sion Cunniff

Peter Hinton/ Ryan Witty

Scott Stutchbury/ Darren Stutchbury
Elliott Sharp/ Liam Carfrae
James Edwards/ Andrew Scott
Lee Williams/ Engin Uslu

Alex Waterman/ Luke Barry

Ben Smith/ Maria King

Allan Sayers/ Bob Stokoe

Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton
Peter Taylor/ Harriet Worth

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

James Rudd/ Jonathan Haynes

Mick Johnson/ Peter Pears

Car

Porsche SC
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort Mk2
Mazda MX5
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Mazda MX5

Ford Escort
Renault Clio Rs3
MG ZR

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort RS
Ford Fiesta Rally3
Peugeot 106 Cup Car
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Mazda MX5

MG ZR Trophy
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Peugeot 205 Maxi
Nissan Micra
Ford Fiesta R5

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

33:57
34.01
34:02
34:13
34:25
34:27
34:27
34:36
35:04
35:16
35:35
35:39
35:41
35:45
35:52
35:55
36:07
36:13
36:22
36:26
36:57
37:08
37:14
37:16

7
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10
12

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

+4:37
+4:41
+4:42
+4:53
+5:05
+5:07
+5:07
+5:16
+5:44
+5:56
+6:15
+6:19
+6:21
+6:25
+6:32
+6:35
+6:47
+6:53
+7:02
+7:06
+7:37
+7:48
+7:54
+7:56

+0:03
+0:04
+0:01
+0:11
+0:12
+0:02

+0:09
+0:28
+0:12
+0:19
+0:04
+0:02
+0:04
+0:07
+0:03
+0:12
+0:06
+0:09
+0:04
+0:31
+0:11
+0:06
+0:02



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
50 D Alfie Threlfall/ Harry Threlfall Honda Civic 37140 13 44 +8:20 +0:24
27 D Antony Allery/ Alan Carfrae Ford Escort 3753 14 45 +8:33 +0:13
68 C Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton BMW M3 38:13 11 46 +8:53 +0:20
70 G Tom Grant/ Dick Athow Renault Clio 38:45 1 47 +9:25 +0:32
72 D Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson BMW Compact 3846 15 48 +9:26 +0:01
81 F Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf Peugeot 106 38:48 3 49 +9:28 +0:02
82 F Martyn Smith/ Nicholas Jackson Ford Ka 39:04 4 50 +9:44 +0:16
83 E Joshua Thompson/ Lucie Gutteridge  Mini R50 39:45 6 51 +10:25 +0:41
77 D Tom Eckett/ Oliver Wilkinson BMW 318Ti 40:15 16 52  +10:55 +0:30
92 D Freddie Death/ Jon Barrett Renault Clio 182 40:23 17 53  +11:.03 +0:08
91 E Philip Smith/ Robert Smith Citroen C2 VTR 41:29 7 54  +12:09 +1:06
67 D Stuart Gilks/ Louise Gilks Talbot Sunbeam 42:03 18 55  +12:43 +0:34
73 C George Clarke/ Jacob (Hobbit) Neal Mini Cooper S 1:.01:28 12 56  +32:08 +19:25
54 C Morgan John Sparrow/ Roger Sparrow Mazda MX5 1:01:51 13 57 +32:31 +0:23
12 D Rhys Yates/ James Yates Renault Clio RS 1:02:46 19 58 +33:26 +0:55
17 A Michael Cullen/ Sean Hassett VW Polo R5 1:04:05 10 59  +34:45 +1:19
88 E Oliver Mathison/ Tammy Mathison Citroen Saxo VTS 1:05:06 8 60 +35:46 +1:01
84 E Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell Ford Fiesta R2 1:11:27 9 61 +42.07 +6:21
30 D James Slaughter/ Josh Slaughter Ford Escort 1:25:40 20 62  +56:20 +14:13
53 D Alex Steele/ Alex Wingfield Ford Fiesta ST150 1:57:20 21 63 +1:28:00 +31:40

These results became Final on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 20:00 GMT and were signed by Suze Rogers (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Saturday 18th January 2025

qj BRANDS HATCH

WINTER STAGES

Car Cls Crew
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10
11
12
13
15
17
18
20
21
22
23
24

A
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Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins
John Griffiths/ Emma Morrison

John Stone/ Alex Stone

Final

MGJ Engineering Brands Hatch Winter Stages 2025

Car

Citroen C3 Rally 2
Skoda Fabia Rally2
VW Polo GTI R5

Richard Weatherley/ Shaun Layland Citroen C3 Rally 2

Barry Morris/ Tom Hutchings
Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner
Mike English/ Simon Hunter
Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley
Stuart Maloney/ Steve McNulty
Chris West/ Keith Hounslow
Rhys Yates/ James Yates
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
James Garner/ Jordan Joines
Michael Cullen/ Sean Hassett
Jamie McBain/ Callum Young
Dean Grimes/ Mark Admans
Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy
Russell Davies/ Richard Suter
Geoff Bennett/ Tim Chapman
Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan

Darrian T90 GTR+
Skoda Fabia R5

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta Rally2

VW Polo R5

Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car
Renault Clio RS
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Darrian GTR

VW Polo R5

Peugeot 205 Maxi

Ford Fiesta R5

Lotus Elise

Darrian GTR+

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Overall Results

In Starting Order

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
29:20 1 1
30:06 3 4
30:05 2 3
30:20 5 7
29:39 1 2
747

12:10

27:06

30:14

30:08 2
1:02:46 19 58
32:06 3 8
6:43
1:04:05 10 59
32:09

32:47 13
32:45 12
28:01

32:58 6 16
23:08

to MTC 8A
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Car Cls Crew

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

D
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Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers

John Yates/ Alex Lee

Antony Allery/ Alan Carfrae
George Sherman/ Neil Colman
Tarik Minott/ Harry Walshaw
James Slaughter/ Josh Slaughter
Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding
Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain
David Chislett/ Chris Davies
Sam Cox/ Mattie Franklin

Paul Sheard/ Sion Cunniff

Neil Beaumont/ Dylan Thomas
Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton
Robert Morris/ David Jones
Charles De Garston/ Matt Weeks
Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett
Ben Smith/ Ben Smith

Callum Francis/ Roland Francis
Leigh Armstrong/ Jay Armstrong
Mick Johnson/ Peter Pears
Peter Taylor/ Harriet Worth
Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall
Ben Smith/ Maria King

Lee Williams/ Engin Uslu

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Porsche 911 3.0 RS
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Escort
Peugeot 208 R2
Mazda MX5
Porsche SC
Renault Clio Cup 3
Mazda MX5
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS
Ford Fiesta R5
Mazda MX5

Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 106 Cup Car
Ford Escort RS

Total

33:11
32:55
37:53
32:40
9:30
1:25:40
33:54
34:27
33:57
32:22
35:04
34:36
36:13
32:40
34:27
34:25
32:54
29:30
23141
37:16
36:22
34:13
35:55
35:45

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

3
5
14
6

N
o
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11

17
15
45
10

62
19
26
20

9
28
27
37
11
25
24
14

43
38
23
35
33



Car Cls Crew

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
62
63
65
67
68
69
70
72
73
75
76
77
78

D

m O O OO OO OO0 omOomO00w o oo O o w o

Alfie Threlfall/ Harry Threlfall
Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

Alex Waterman/ Luke Barry
Alex Steele/ Alex Wingfield

Morgan John Sparrow/ Roger Sparrow

Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Allan Sayers/ Bob Stokoe

Scott Stutchbury/ Darren Stutchbury
Stephen Johansen/ Colin Stephens
Neal Dwyer/ Matthew Dwyer

Elliott Sharp/ Liam Carfrae

Peter Hinton/ Ryan Witty

Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
Luke Constantine/ Tom Constantine
Stuart Gilks/ Louise Gilks

Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton
James Edwards/ Andrew Scott

Tom Grant/ Dick Athow

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
George Clarke/ Jacob (Hobbit) Neal
Dave Hockaday/ Mr Stephen Frost
Paddy Shovlin/ John McCay

Tom Eckett/ Oliver Wilkinson

Dave Thornhill/ Kevin Barnes

Car

Honda Civic
Peugeot 205 Maxi
Ford Fiesta Rally3
Ford Fiesta ST150
Mazda MX5

Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Escort
Renault Clio Rs3
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort

MG ZR

Ford Escort

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Opel Adam R2
Talbot Sunbeam
BMW M3

Ford Fiesta
Renault Clio

BMW Compact
Mini Cooper S
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Ford Fiesta

BMW 318Ti
Peugeot 106

Total

37:40
37:08
35:52
1:57:20
1:01:51
34:15
36:07
35:35
34:01
14:29
35:39
35:16
36:57
33:39
42:03
38:13
35:41
38:45
38:46
1:01:28
21:27
34:02
40:15
21:45

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

13
12

4
21
13

10

10

18
11

15
12

16

44
41
34
63
57

36
30
21

31
29
40
18
55
46
32
47
48
56

22
52



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
80 F Jon Bray/ Darren Styles MG ZR Trophy 36:26 1 39
81 F Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf Peugeot 106 38:48 3 49
82 F Martyn Smith/ Nicholas Jackson Ford Ka 39:04 4 50
83 E Joshua Thompson/ Lucie Gutteridge  Mini R50 39:45 6 51
84 E Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell Ford Fiesta R2 1:11:27 9 61
85 F James Rudd/ Jonathan Haynes Nissan Micra 37:14 2 42
86 E Jonathan Robilliard/ Gregory Robert  Citroen C2 48:10
88 E Oliver Mathison/ Tammy Mathison Citroen Saxo VTS 1:05:06 8 60
90 G Paul Quinnell/ Alexander Quinnell Peugeot 205 GTI 27:45
91 E Philip Smith/ Robert Smith Citroen C2 VTR 41:29 7 54
92 D Freddie Death/ Jon Barrett Renault Clio 182 40:23 17 53

These results became Final on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 20:00 GMT and were signed by Suze Rogers (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Saturday 18th January 2025

qJ BRANDS HATCH

WINTER STAGES

Car Cls Crew
Class A

1
3
2
10
4
28
39
20
45
17

Class

58
41
37
52
38

A

W W WO >>>> > > > > >

Class C

5
11

C
C

Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

John Stone/ Alex Stone

John Griffiths/ Emma Morrison
Stuart Maloney/ Steve McNulty
Richard Weatherley/ Shaun Layland
George Sherman/ Neil Colman
Robert Morris/ David Jones

Dean Grimes/ Mark Admans

Mick Johnson/ Peter Pears

Michael Cullen/ Sean Hassett

Stephen Johansen/ Colin Stephens
Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett
Neil Beaumont/ Dylan Thomas
Alex Waterman/ Luke Barry

Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton

Barry Morris/ Tom Hutchings
Chris West/ Keith Hounslow

Final

Overall Results

Car

Citroen C3 Rally 2
VW Polo GTI R5
Skoda Fabia Rally2
VW Polo R5
Citroen C3 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5

VW Polo R5

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Fiesta Rally3

Subaru Impreza

Darrian T90 GTR+
Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car

Total

29:20
30:05
30:06
30:14
30:20
32:40
32:40
32:47
37:16

1:04:05

34:01
34:25
34:36
35:52
36:13

29:39
30:08

In Class Order

Cls OIA
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Penalty Pos Pos
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10
11
13
43
59

21
24
27
34
37

MGJ Engineering Brands Hatch Winter Stages 2025

to MTC 8A
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Car Cls Crew

13
42
26
23
34
33
49
63
68
73
54
Class
35
21
25
76
47
40
62
57
69
56
46
51
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Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

Ben Smith/ Ben Smith

John Yates/ Alex Lee

Geoff Bennett/ Tim Chapman

David Chislett/ Chris Davies

Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain

Lee Williams/ Engin Uslu

Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton
George Clarke/ Jacob (Hobbit) Neal

Morgan John Sparrow/ Roger Sparrow

Sam Cox/ Mattie Franklin
Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy

Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers

Paddy Shovlin/ John McCay
Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall
Charles De Garston/ Matt Weeks
Peter Hinton/ Ryan Witty

Scott Stutchbury/ Darren Stutchbury
James Edwards/ Andrew Scott
Allan Sayers/ Bob Stokoe

Peter Taylor/ Harriet Worth

Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

Car

Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Ford Escort

Porsche 911 3.0 RS
Ford Escort

Porsche SC

Mazda MX5

Ford Escort RS

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
BMW M3

Mini Cooper S

Mazda MX5

Renault Clio Cup 3
Lotus Elise

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Renault Clio Rs3
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 205 Maxi

Total

32:06
32:54
32:55
32:58
33:57
34:27
35:45
36:57
38:13
1:01:28
1:01:51

32:22
32:45
33:11
34:02
34:13
34:27
35:16
35:35
35:41
36:07
36:22
37:08

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

3
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10
11
12
13
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8
14
15
16
20
26
33
40
46
56
57

12
17
22
23
25
29
30
32
36
38
41



Car Cls Crew

50
27
72
77
92
67
12
30
53

Class

65
31
36
60
48
83
91
88
84

Class

80
85
81
82

D
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Alfie Threlfall/ Harry Threlfall
Antony Allery/ Alan Carfrae

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Tom Eckett/ Oliver Wilkinson
Freddie Death/ Jon Barrett

Stuart Gilks/ Louise Gilks

Rhys Yates/ James Yates

James Slaughter/ Josh Slaughter
Alex Steele/ Alex Wingfield

Luke Constantine/ Tom Constantine
Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding
Paul Sheard/ Sion Cunniff

Elliott Sharp/ Liam Carfrae

Ben Smith/ Maria King

Joshua Thompson/ Lucie Gutteridge
Philip Smith/ Robert Smith

Oliver Mathison/ Tammy Mathison

Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

James Rudd/ Jonathan Haynes
Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf
Martyn Smith/ Nicholas Jackson

Car

Honda Civic

Ford Escort

BMW Compact
BMW 318Ti
Renault Clio 182
Talbot Sunbeam
Renault Clio RS
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta ST150

Opel Adam R2
Peugeot 208 R2
Mazda MX5

MG ZR

Peugeot 106 Cup Car
Mini R50

Citroen C2 VTR
Citroen Saxo VTS
Ford Fiesta R2

MG ZR Trophy
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106
Ford Ka

Total

37:40
37:53
38:46
40:15
40:23
42:03
1:02:46
1:25:40
1:57:20

33:39
33:54
35:04
35:39
35:55
39:45
41:29
1:05:06
1:11:27

36:26
37:14
38:48
39:04

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
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44
45
48
52
53
55
58
62
63

18
19
28
31
35
51
54
60
61

39
42
49
50



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class G
70 G Tom Grant/ Dick Athow Renault Clio 38:45 1 47

These results became Final on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 20:00 GMT and were signed by Suze Rogers (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Saturday 18th January 2025

Posn
1
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Stage 1

Car
1

5

3

4
11

17

35
10
13
27
42
24
44
21
23

Stage 2

Time Car

3:41
3:45
3:46
3:50
3:50
3:52
3:53
3:54
3:57
3:58
4:02
4:05
4:07
4:07
4:07
4:08
4:09
4:11
4:11

5
1
3
11
10
17

N OO 0 N B

13
20
22
23
26
35
12
18

Stage 3

MGJ Engineering Brands Hatch Winter Stages 2025

Final

Stage 4
4.20 miles 4.20 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles

Time Car

Stage 5

Position on each Stage

Stage 6

Stage 7

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

3:37
3:38
3:39
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:45
3:46
3:46
3:49
3:51
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:55
3:57
3:57
3:59
4:00

1
5
10

11

35
39
13
23
24
12
25
18
42
43

3:24
3:25
3:26
3:27
3:28
3:28
3:30
3:32
3:34
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:44
3:46
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:48
3:49

1
10

11

28
20
13
26
22
24
23
35
12
18
42
30

3:19
3:21
3:22
3:23
3:24
3:26
3:27
3:30
3:34
3:37
3:38
3:39
3:39
3:40
3:40
3:41
3:41
3:41
3:42

1
5
2
10

11
17

20

12
18
24
35
28
21
42
13

3:26
3:28
3:29
3:30
3:34
3:35
3:35
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:43
3:45
3:46
3:47
3:47
3:49
3:50
3:50
3:51

1
5
10

11

17

20
13
18
22
12
21
35
42
23
24

3:24
3:26
3:26
3:27
3:29
3:29
3:30
3:31
3:32
3:39
3:43
3:43
3:43
3:46
3:46
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:48

1
5
2
11

10
17
13
26
21
12
35
39
22
25
30
67
27

4:16
4:17
4:19
4:20
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:30
4:38
4:38
4:40
4:41
4:41
4:42
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:46
4:48

Stage 8

1
2
11
5
10

17
12
13
28
21
39
26
20
23
27
35
42

Time
4:12
4:16
4:18
4:19
4:19
4:21
4:23
4:31
4:35
4:35
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:42
4:43
4:48
4:49
4:49
4:51

to MTC 8A
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

28
25
22
39
40
55
43
65
34
33
58
18
36
62
26
53
76
75
20
37
49
69
38

4:11
4:12
4:14
4:16
4:16
4:16
4:18
4:18
4:20
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:24
4:26
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:29
4:29
4:29
4:30

24
21
25
28
42
44
34
39
40
43
65
76
41
27
31
63
52
47
55
58
33
37
49

4:00
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:02
4:04
4:04
4:04
4:06
4:06
4:06
4:07
4:08
4:08
4:08
4:09
4:11
4:11
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:15

34
44
58
26
40
21

Stage 4
4.20 miles 4.20 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles

Time Car

3:50
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:51
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:55
3:55
3:55
3:55
3:57
3:57
3:57
3:59
3:59

44
39
21

8
41
25
65
43
31
37
58
27
40
67
a7
63
76
46
34
50
33
49
55

Stage 5

Stage 6

Stage 7

Time Car Time Car Time Car

3:42
3:43
3:44
3:45
3:45
3:46
3:46
3:47
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:49
3:49
3:49
3:50
3:51
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:54

30
22
65
67
31
44
25
47
58
26
41
23
43
76
34
40
37
50
33
36
46
48
52

3:51
3:52
3:52
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:55
3:55
3:56
3:56
3:57
3:59
3:59
4:02
4:03
4:05
4:06
4:06
4:06
4:08

25
26
27
28
30
31
33
41
76
47
58
67
65
39
34
40
43
37
50
55
46
63
38

3:48
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:49
3:49
3:50
3:51
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:56
3:56
3:56
3:57
3:57
3:57
3:59
4:02
4:04

28
20
42
50

8
55
65
34
23
31
52
58
76
40
47
36
57
33
63
48
37
54
60

Stage 8

Time Car

4:48
4:49
4:49
4:50
4:52
4:52
4:53
4:54
4:56
4:56
4:57
4:58
4:58
5:00
5:01
5:02
5:02
5:03
5:04
5:05
5:08
5:08
5:08

31
52
47
50
25
65
30
67
76
34
55
63
37
53
69
88
58
73
33
41
54
36
48

Time
4:54
4:55
4:56
4:56
4:58
4:58
4:59
5:00
5:00
5:01
5:.01
5:04
5:06
5:06
5:06
5:06
5:07
5:07
5:09
5:09
5:10
5:12
5:12



Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

57
73
60
12
31
41
52
56
47
45
80
68
85
72
92
48
54
86
82
77
59
70
29

4:30
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:32
4:33
4:33
4:33
4:36
4:41
4:41
4:45
4:46
4:47
4:48
4:49
4:49
4:49
4:51
4:52
4:53
4:56
4:57

38
46
62
53
36
59
75
57
45
48
60
73
54
56
77
80
92
69
85
86
68
29
84

4:16
4:16
4:16
4:17
4:19
4:19
4:19
4:20
4:21
4:21
4:22
4:23
4:25
4:25
4:27
4:27
4:29
4:30
4:31
4:31
4:32
4:33
4:33

62
57
73
50
60
48
30
53
56
49
38
69
77
80
85
51
75
92
68
86
45
70
78

Stage 4
4.20 miles 4.20 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles

Time Car

3:59
4:00
4:01
4:03
4:03
4:04
4:05
4:06
4:06
4:07
4:08
4:08
4:08
4:09
4:12
4:13
4:15
4:15
4:16
4:16
4:18
4:20
4:20

36
73
62
57
53
60
48
69
51
54
56
38
78
80
45
75
85
92
17
68
77
81
88

Stage 5

Stage 6

Stage 7

Time Car Time Car Time Car

3:56
3:56
3:57
3:58
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:01
4:02
4:02
4:03
4:05
4:05
4:05
4:06
4:06
4:08
4:10
4:12
4:12
4:14
4:15
4:16

49
55
54
69
73
45
60
62
56
57
77
80
38
92
51
75
85
88
70
72
68
86
84

4:09
4:09
4:10
4:10
4:10
4:11
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:14
4:14
4:15
4:16
4:18
4:19
4:19
4:19
4:26
4:31
4:33
4:34
4:34
4:35

62
44
45
57
36
52
48
49
54
69
56
60
77
51
92
80
88
85
84
81
82
68
70

4:04
4:05
4:05
4:05
4:06
4:06
4:07
4:07
4:07
4:07
4:10
4:12
4:12
4:13
4:13
4:15
4:15
4:16
4:20
4:29
4:31
4:32
4:32

51
41
62
69
77
56
46
53
80
88
49
73
92
38
85
82
81
68
43
72
45
70
83

Stage 8

Time Car

5:09
5:10
5:10
5:10
5:10
5:12
5:14
5:14
5:17
5:18
5:21
5:21
5:22
5:29
5:31
5:32
5:34
5:36
5:38
5:38
5:42
5:42
5:46

60
84
62
80
51
46
49
38
56
57
85
40
82
81
83
68
70
45
12
91
77
92

Time
5:12
5:13
5:14
5:17
5:21
5:23
5:23
5:25
5:25
5:26
5:31
5:32
5:36
5:39
5:45
5:46
5:50
5:52
5:53
5:59
8:48
8:48



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.20 miles 4.20 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
66 90 458 72 435 84 423 70 417 82 436 72 4:32 84 6:03
67 83 501 70 437 82 424 72 420 90 440 90 434 91 6:05
68 81 505 81 437 81 425 83 421 81 444 83 437 18 8:48
69 88 505 51 4:38 83 4:27 82 422 91 459 91 4:58
70 50 5:13 90 4:41 90 4:27 90 4:25 83 501 53 30:00
71 51 5:13 82 442 72 428 91 4:34 63 508 73 30:00
72 91 5:15 83 447 91 440 52 5:11 27 8:.00
73 46 533 78 456 59 4:47 84 800 53 30:00
74 63 545 91 459 17 6:00 86 30:00
75 15 6:43 88 5:40 54 30:00
76 67 824 50 6:45 88 30:00
77 78 8:24 67 8:24
78 84 30:00 30 30:00
79 30 30:30

These results became Final on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 20:00 GMT and were signed by Suze Rogers (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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BRANDS HATCH
IVE!C‘EJ WINTER STAGES

MGJ Engineering Brands Hatch Winter Stages 2025

e e Final Position after each Stage
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.20 miles 4.20 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.40 miles  4.40 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 1 341 7:19 10:43 1 14:02 1 17:28 1 20:52 1 25:.08 1 29:20
2 5 345 5 7:22 1047 5 1409 5 1737 5 21:03 5 2520 5 29:39
3 3 346 3 7:25 10563 3 14116 3 1750 3 21119 3 2542 3 30:05
4 4 350 11 7:32 11 11:.00 11 1426 11 1801 11 21:30 2 2550 2 30:06
5 11 3:50 7:35 11:05 14:32 2 1804 2 21:31 11 25550 11 30:08
6 3:52 7:38 11:11 2 1435 10 1805 10 21:31 10 2555 10 30:14
7 3:53 7:40 11:14 10 14:35 18:07 21:37 25:59 4 30:20
8 354 17 741 10 11:14 8 14:59 8 18:42 8 2214 8 27.06 13 32:06
9 17 357 744 35 11:38 35 15:18 35 19:.05 35 2252 13 27:31 35 32:22
10 6 358 6 747 13 11:42 13 15119 13 19:10 13 22:53 35 27:33 28 32:40
11 35 4:.02 10 7:48 23 11:50 23 15:30 24 1920 28 23:13 39 2759 39 32:40
12 10 4:.05 35 759 24 1154 24 15:33 39 1924 23 23:14 22 28.01 21 3245
13 13 4:.07 13 8:01 42 11:56 28 15:36 28 1925 42 23:14 28 2801 20 32:47
14 27 4.07 23 8:06 25 12:00 42 1537 23 19:26 20 23:15 42 28:03 42 32:54
15 42 4.07 22 8:08 39 12:.00 22 15141 42 1927 22 23:116 20 28:04 26 32:55
16 24 4:.08 24 8:08 44 12:01 39 15143 22 1933 39 23117 21 28:05 23 32:58
17 44 4:.09 42 8:08 22 12:02 44 15143 20 19:36 18 23:21 23 2810 25 3311
18 21 4:11 44 8:11 21 12:.05 25 15146 44 1936 21 2325 25 28:13 65 33:39
19 23 411 21 8:12 28 12:06 21 1549 18 19:38 25 23:28 26 28:13 31 33:54

to MTC 8A
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Stage 1
4.20 miles

Posn Car Time

28
25
22
39
40
55
43
65
34
33
58
18
36
62
26
53
76
75
20
37
49
69
38

4:11
4:12
4:14
4:16
4:16
4:16
4:18
4:18
4:20
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:24
4:26
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:29
4:29
4:29
4:30

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.20 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
28 812 7 12:10 18 1552 21 19:39 26 23:35 65 2841 34 3357
25 8:13 18 1211 26 1552 25 1940 44 2341 58 2854 58 34.01
27 8:15 40 12:11 20 1554 26 19147 65 23:48 40 2855 76 34:.02
39 8:20 43 12:13 40 16:00 43 19556 43 23:52 34 2856 47 34:13
40 820 26 12:14 43 16:.00 65 19556 40 23:55 31 29:.00 41 34:25
18 823 34 12:14 65 16:04 40 19559 58 23556 76 29:02 33 34:27
20 823 65 12:18 34 16:07 58 20:05 34 24:.02 55 29114 40 34:27
26 8:23 20 12:20 58 16:11 34 20:06 31 24:.04 41 29:16 37 34:36
34 824 55 12:22 55 16:16 76 20:15 76 24:.04 47 29:17 36 35:.04
43 824 58 12:23 76 16:18 31 20:16 41 24:.06 33 29:18 62 35:16
65 824 76 12:27 33 16:22 41 20:17 33 24:15 37 29:30 57 35:35
55 8:27 33 12:28 41 16:22 37 2025 47 24:16 43 29:30 60 35:39
58 833 31 12:35 31 16:23 55 20:25 37 2422 36 2952 69 3541
76 8:33 37 12:35 37 16:23 47 20:26 55 24:22 62 30:02 49 35:45
33 8:34 52 12:35 27 16:28 33 20:27 36 24550 57 30:09 52 3552
31 8:40 41 12:37 47 16:32 36 20:44 62 2452 49 30:22 48 3555
41 8:40 27 12:39 62 16:36 62 20:48 49 2501 60 30:27 56 36:07
62 840 62 12:39 36 16:38 49 20554 17 2504 69 30:35 38 36:13
37 842 36 12:42 49 16145 73 21:00 57 25:.07 56 30:42 46 36:22
52 8:42 47 12:42 57 16148 57 21:.02 38 2519 48 30:43 80 36:26
36 843 57 1250 73 16:50 60 21:07 60 25:19 38 30:48 63 36:57
49 844 49 12:51 60 1656 38 21:15 69 2525 52 30:57 51 37:08
38 846 38 12:54 38 1659 69 21:18 56 25:30 46 3059 85 37:14



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Stage 1
4.20 miles

Posn Car Time

57
73
60
12
31
41
52
56
47
45
80
68
85
72
92
48
54
86
82
77
70
29
90

4:30
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:32
4:33
4:33
4:33
4:36
4:41
4:41
4:45
4:46
4:47
4:48
4:49
4:49
4:49
4:51
4:52
4:56
4:57
4:58

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.20 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
47 8:47 73 1254 56 17:07 56 21:20 48 25:38 80 31:09 45 37:16
75 847 60 1256 69 17:.08 75 21:27 45 2542 45 31:24 50 37:40
57 850 75 13:.02 75 17:08 48 21:31 46 2545 77 31:27 27 3753
60 853 56 13:.04 80 17:22 17 21:33 80 2552 92 31:35 68 38:13
73 853 69 13:.07 48 1725 45 21:37 52 26:.00 85 31:43 70 38:45
56 858 80 13:17 45 17:26 80 21:37 77 26:.07 51 31:47 72 38:46
69 859 45 13:20 85 17:37 46 21:46 85 26:12 63 31:53 81 38:48
45 9:02 48 13:24 63 17:39 52 21:54 92 26:13 18 32:09 82 39:04
80 9:08 77 13:27 46 1740 77 21555 51 26:38 68 32:27 83 39:45
48 9:10 85 13:29 77 17:41 85 2156 63 2649 50 32:44 77 40:15
54 9:14 92 13:32 92 1742 92 22.00 68 26:51 72 3253 92 40:23
68 9:17 68 13:33 68 1745 68 22:19 70 27:13 70 32555 91 41:29
85 9:17 86 13:36 52 17:46 51 22:25 72 27:15 27 33:.04 67 42:.03
92 9:17 17 1341 17 1753 70 22:41 81 27:35 81 33:09 73 1:01:28
77 9:19 46 13:48 51 1806 72 22:43 90 2745 82 33:28 54 1:.01:51
86 9:20 63 13:48 70 1810 63 22:47 50 27:54 83 34:.00 12 1:02:46
72 922 72 1350 72 1810 81 23:.06 82 27:56 91 3530 17 1:04:05
29 9:30 70 1353 82 18:19 90 23:11 83 2814 67 37:03 88 1:05:06
70 9:33 82 1357 81 1822 82 2325 27 2816 73 56:21 84 1:11:27
82 9:33 51 14:04 90 18:31 83 23:37 91 2925 54 56:41 30 1:25:40
90 9:39 90 14:06 83 1836 50 2357 67 32:17 12 58:11 53 1:57:20
59 9:42 81 14:.07 91 19:28 91 24:27 73 51:.00 17 59:34
81 9:42 83 14:15 50 19554 27 24:28 54 51:33 88 1:00:00



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.20 miles 4.20 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.00 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
66 83 501 83 9:48 59 14:29 78 21:45 67 28:26 12 53:30 84 1:06:14
67 81 505 46 9:49 91 1454 67 24:34 54 47:26 88 54:42 30 1:20:41
68 88 505 51 9:51 50 16:01 54 43:16 86 48:10 84 59:41 53 1:52:14
69 50 5:13 63 9:53 78 17:40 86 43:36 12 49:44 30 1:15:56
70 51 5:13 91 10:14 67 20:45 12 4559 88 50:27 53 1:47:00
71 91 5:15 88 11:45 54 39:14 88 46:.01 84 5521
72 59 523 50 11:58 84 39:26 53 47:00 30 1:12:08
73 46 533 78 13:20 88 41:45 84 50:26 53 1:17:00
74 63 545 67 16148 12 42:18 30 1:.08:17
75 15 6:43 84 34:33 53 43:00
76 67 8:24 12 38:31 30 1:04:35
77 78 8:24 53 3844
78 84 30:00 30 1:00:30
79 30 30:30

These results became Final on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 20:00 GMT and were signed by Suze Rogers (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

MqJ BRANDS HATCH MGJ Engineering Brands Hatch Winter Stages 2025

agierps \WINTER STAGES

Seturciay 18th danuary 2025 Final Awards to MTC 8A
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 1  Michael Igoe / Will Atkins Citroen C3 Rally 2
2nd Overall 5 Barry Morris / Tom Hutchings Darrian T90 GTR+
3rd Overall 3  John Stone / Alex Stone VW Polo GTI R5
1stClassA 2  John Griffiths / Emma Morrison Skoda Fabia Rally2
2nd Class A 10 Stuart Maloney / Steve McNulty VW Polo R5

3rd ClassA 4 Richard Weatherley / Shaun Layland Citroen C3 Rally 2
1st Class B 58 Stephen Johansen / Colin Stephens Subaru Impreza

2nd Class B 41 Sam Gendy / Samantha Bartlett Mitsubishi Evo 9

3rd Class B 37 Neil Beaumont / Dylan Thomas Mitsubishi Evo 8

1st Class C 11 Chris West/ Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car
2nd Class C 13 Alasdair Stables / Neil Jones Vauxhall Chevette HSR
3rd Class C 42 Ben Smith / Ben Smith Ford Escort

1st Class D 35 Sam Cox/ Mattie Franklin Renault Clio Cup 3

2nd Class D 21 Joseph Duffy / Daniel Duffy Lotus Elise

3rd Class D 25 Mick Jowers / Ben Jowers Ford Escort Mk2

1st Class E 65 Luke Constantine / Tom Constantine Opel Adam R2
2nd Class E 31 Chris Woodhouse / Lucy Wilding Peugeot 208 R2

3rd Class E 36 Paul Sheard / Sion Cunniff Mazda MX5
1st Class F 80 Jon Bray / Darren Styles MG ZR Trophy
2nd Class F 85 James Rudd / Jonathan Haynes Nissan Micra

1stClass G 70 Tom Grant/ Dick Athow Renault Clio
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These results became Final on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 20:00 GMT and were signed by Suze Rogers (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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MG wikten sraoks

Saturday 18th January 2025

erjing

Car

15
16
18
19

22
24
29
43

44

55

59

Cls
A
A

Crew
Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner
Mike English/ Simon Hunter

Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley
James Garner/ Jordan Joines
Steve Hill/ Hal Ridge

Jamie McBain/ Callum Young

m O mw O >

Christopher Newton/ Kamila
Zielinska

Russell Davies/ Richard Suter
Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan
Tarik Minott/ Harry Walshaw

Callum Francis/ Roland
Francis

m >» O O

w)

Leigh Armstrong/ Jay
Armstrong

Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Neal Dwyer/ Matthew Dwyer

MGJ Engineering Brands Hatch Winter Stages 2025

Final Retirements in Starting Order to MTC 8A
Cls OIA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3:58 3:49 Retired
3:52 3:46 3:32 1:00 Electrical
Car 7 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at RC 2
3:54 3:46 3:34 3:45 3:43 3:32 4:52 Bad Day at the Office
6:43 Retired
Broken CV
4:23 4:00 3:48 3:41 3:46 3:43 8:48 Engine Mount
NON STARTER
4:14 3:54 3:54 3:39 3:52 3:43 4:45 Retired
4:08 4:00 3:46 3:39 3:47 3:48 Gearbox
4:57 4:33 Gearbox
4:18 4:06 3:49 3:47 3:56 3:56 5:38 Steering Rack
4:09 4:02 3:50 3:42 3:53 4:05 Disqualified SR 20.4 SS 6 Loc 14
4:16 4:11 3:55 3:54 4:09 3:.57 4:52 5:01 Disqualified Cut Through Split SR 20.4
SS 8 Loc 14
4:53 4:19 4:47 0:30 Gearbox

Car 59 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Chicane Penalty SR20.2 SS 1 Loc 3
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Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
64 C Adam Holt/ Phil Boyle
75 D Dave Hockaday/ Mr Stephen  4:28 4:19 4:15 4:06 4:19
Frost
78 E Dave Thornhill/ Kevin Barnes 8:24 4:56 4:20 4:05
86 E Jonathan Robilliard/ Gregory 4:49 4:31 4:16 30:00 4:34
Robert
87 D lan Copping/ Max Mulley
90 G Paul Quinnell/ Alexander 4:58 4:41 4:27 4:25 4:40 4:34

Quinnell

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
4.20 miles

Stage 2
4.20 miles

Stage 3
4.00 miles

Stage 4
4.00 miles

Stage 5
4.00 miles

Cls
Pos

OIA

Total Pos
NON STARTER

Disqualified SR 20.4 SS 5 Loc 9

8 Penalty

Retired
Retired

NON STARTER
Retired

Stage 6
4.00 miles

Stage 7
4.40 miles

Stage 8
4.40 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 20:00 GMT and were signed by Suze Rogers (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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